
Rashielea Primary School 
 

Welcome Back! 

A warm welcome to everyone and we hope you enjoyed what was a very sunny holiday!  We are delighted 

to welcome back Mrs Hillhouse and Mrs Haggerty back to Rashielea after their maternity leave.  We are 

also excited to have a new member of staff,  Miss Laurie, who is teaching in Primary 5.  Please find here 

some dates that are coming up in the next few months that you may want to take a note of: 

Mobile phones – please remember, the use of mobile phones within the grounds and the building is not permitted.  Teachers 

are happy to store phones for children in locked drawers during the day.  These must be switched off. 

Medication- please note that we are unable to give out medication that is not prescribed and require a parent or guardian to fill 

out a medical form at the office to allow any administration of medication.  

NUTS!!!  Please remember we are a nut free school as we have a number of children who have nut allergies so any snacks and 

sandwiches should not contain any nuts at all.  This includes things like Nutella chocolate spread and snickers bars.  

Meet The Teacher 
 

Wednesday 5th September 
6-7pm 

Scottish Maths Week Monday 10th to Friday 15th September 
Primary 1 phonics and PaTHS 

Open Afternoon 
Monday 10th September 

2-3pm 

Maths Dressing Up 
Friday 14th September 

All Day 

September Holiday 
Friday 21st September – school closed 

Monday 24th September – school closed 
MacMillan Coffee Morning Friday 28th September 

Parents’ Night 
Tuesday 2nd October 
Thursday 4th October 

October Holiday 

Monday 15th October to Friday 19th October 
inclusive. 

Monday 22nd October – IS day – school closed to 
pupils 

Photographer 
Tuesday 23rd October 

Family and individual photographs 

P4 -7 Open Afternoon 
Thursday 29th November 

2-3pm 

St. Andrews Day 
Friday 30th November 

School Closed  

Nativity Play – P1-3 
Wednesday 12th December – 1.30pm 

Thursday 13th – 9.30am 
Christmas Party – P1-3 Monday 17th December - pm 

Christmas Party – P4 Tuesday 18th December - pm 

Pantomime – whole school Wednesday 19th December - am 
Christmas Party – P5 Wednesday 19th December – pm 

Christmas Party – P6 and 7 Thursday 20th December – pm 

Christmas Holiday 
Friday 21st December 

School closed 2.30 and reopens Monday 7th January 


